

Prem Lal and another vs. State of H.P. & others.

Cr.MMO No.512 of 2022

20.06.2022 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, Additional Advocate General with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3.

Ms. Suman Bhimta, Advocate Vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

Cr.MMO No.512 of 2022 & Cr.MP No.1705 of 2022

Notice. Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar, learned Additional Advocate General and Ms. Suman Bhimta, learned counsel, appear and waive service of notice on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 and respondent No.4, respectively. They pray for and are granted four weeks' time to file reply.

Cr.MP No.1706 of 2022

The application is disposed of with the direction that the applicants shall file the English translation of documents in issue within four weeks.

List on 20.07.2022.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

20th June, 2022
(reena)