

Prem Lal vs. State of H.P.

Cr.MMO No. 512 of 2022.

20.07.2022 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar & Mr. Narender Guleria,
Additional Advocates General and Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia,
Asstt. A.G. respondents No. 1 to 3/State.

Ms. Suman Bhimta, Advocate, vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur,
Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Reply on behalf of respondents No. 1 to 3 is on record. No rejoinder is intended to be filed on behalf of the petitioners and as such right to file the same is closed. Ms. Suman Bhimta, learned vice counsel for respondent No. 4 prays for and is granted three weeks time to file reply failing which the right to file the same shall be deemed to be closed. List on 29th August, 2022.

July 20, 2022
(PK)

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge.