

Prem Lal v. State

CrMMO No. 512 of 2022

29.8.2022

Present

Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Sudhir Bhatnagar and Mr. Narinder Guleria, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Sunny Dhatwalia, Assistant Advocate General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Vishal Thakur, Advocate vice Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Replies on behalf of the respondents stand filed. No rejoinders are intended to be filed by the petitioner thereto.

Since pleadings are complete and parties are duly represented, list for final disposal after two weeks as prayed for.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

August 29, 2022
(vikrant)