

Prem Lal v. State

CrMMO no. 512 of 2022

4.4.2023

Present

Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Rahul Thakur and Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocates General, for the respondent-State.

Mr. Vishal Thakur, Advocate for respondent No.4.

List after two weeks, as prayed for by learned counsel for the petitioners.

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge

April 4, 2023
(vikrant)