

Prem Lal vs. State

Cr.MMO No. 512 of 2022

12.07.2023

Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate for the
petitioners.

Mr. Mohinder Zaraick, Addl. A.G with Mr. H.S.
Rawat, Addl. A.G and Ms. Avni Kochhar, Dy.
A.G for the respondent-State.

None for respondent No.4.

In view of the request made by learned
counsel for the petitioners, list on 6th September, 2023.

July 12, 2023
(naveen)

(Virender Singh)
Judge