

Prem Lal and another Versus State of Himachal Pradesh and others

Cr.MMO No.512 of 2022

05.03.2024 Present: Ms. Gitanjali, Advocate vice Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. J.K. Sharma, Additional Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

None for respondent No.4.

As prayed for by the learned vice counsel
appearing for the petitioner, list after two weeks.

(Ranjan Sharma)
Judge

March 05, 2024
(Bhardwaj)