

Prem Lal and Anr. v. State of Himachal Pradesh and Ors.

Cr.MMO No. 512 of 2022

05.8.2024 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar and Mr. B.C. Verma, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for the State.

Nemo for respondent No.3.

Since there is none to represent respondent No.3,
list after two weeks.

August 5, 2024
Manjit

(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge