

Prem Lal & Anr. Vs. State of HP & Ors.

Cr. MMO No. 512 of 2022

02.09.2024 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol, Mr. Vishal Panwar & Mr. B.C Verma, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No. 1 to 3-State.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Since name of Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, learned counsel for respondent No. 4 is not reflected in the cause list, he has not been able to prepare the case and as such, he prays for an adjournment. Prayer allowed as not opposed.

List on 22.10.2024. Name of Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, be reflected in the cause list, henceforth.

September 02, 2024
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge