

Prem Lal & Anr. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CrMMO No.512 of 2022

10.12.2024

Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate for the
petitioners.

Mr. H.S. Rawat, Mr. Mohinder Zharaick
Additional Advocates General and Mr. Rohit
Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for
respondents No.1 to 3.

Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate for
respondent No.4.

List after winter vacation.

December 10, 2024
(*Gaurav Thakur*)

(**Virender Singh**)
Judge