

Prem Lal & Anr. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr.MMO No.512 of 2022

28.02.2025 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. H.S. Rawat and Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Additional Advocates General, for respondents No.1 to 3/State.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate, with Mr. Rajesh Kumar Parmar, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

List on **07.03.2025.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

February 28, 2025
(subhash)