

Prem Lal & Anr. Vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

CrMMO No.512 of 2022

07.03.2025

Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate for the petitioners.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocate General with Ms. Ranjana Patial, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate for respondent No.4.

After hearing learned counsel for the petitioners for some time, the petitioners, through their counsel, are directed to place on record the complete copy of the charge-sheet, which has been filed, under Section 173(2) of CrPC, along with documents, annexed with it, within a period of two weeks, from today.

List on 28.03.2025.

March 07, 2025

(Gaurav Thakur)

(Virender Singh)

Judge