

Prem Lal & Another versus State of H.P. & Others

Cr.MMO No.512 of 2022

02.05.2025 Present: Ms. Yamini, Advocate vice Mr. Virender
Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Additional Advocate
General for respondents No.1 to 3.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with
Ms. Sugandh Verma, Advocate for
respondent No.4.

Learned counsel for the petitioners prays for
and is granted four weeks' time to comply with the order
dated 7.3.2025.

List on **6th June, 2025.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

May 02, 2025 (ps)