

Prem Lal & Anr. vs. State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr.MMO No.512 of 2022

11.07.2025 Present: Ms. Geetanjli, Advocate, vice Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Anup Rattan, Advocate General with Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional Advocates General & Mr. Rohit Sharma, Deputy Advocate General, for respondents No.1 to 3/State.

Ms. Sugandh Verma, Advocate, vice Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

More time sought to comply with order dated 07.03.2025. Needful be done on or before the next date of hearing.

List on **30.08.2025.**

(Virender Singh)
Judge

July 11, 2025
(subhash)