

Prem Lal & Anr. Vs State of H.P. & Ors.

Cr. MMO No. 512 of 2022

07.01.2026

Present: Ms. Geetanjli, Advocate, vice Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Tejasvi Sharma, Mr. Mohinder Zharaick, Mr. H.S. Rawat, Additional A.Gs., with Ms. Ranjna Patial, Deputy A.G. for respondents No. 1 to 3-State.

Ms. Minakshi Katoch, Advocate, for respondent No. 4.

Order dated 12.11.2025, has not been complied with. Let the same be complied with on or before next date of hearing.

List after winter vacation.

(Virender Singh)
Judge

07th January, 2026
(Pramod)