

PREM LAL AND ANR Versus STATE OF HP AND ORS

CRMMO-512 of 2022

27.02.2026 Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioner.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General with Mr. Ravi Chauhan & Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for respondents No.1 to 3-State.

Ms. Sunita Sharma, Senior Advocate with Mr. Vikrant Thakur, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

After having heard learned counsel for the parties, this Court finds it necessary to direct Investigating Officer to come present with record, especially final report filed under Section 173 Cr.P.C. in the competent Court of law.

List on 06.03.2026, on which date Investigating Officer shall remain present in Court along with record.

February 27, 2026
(*sunil*)

(Sandeep Sharma)
Judge