

**PREM LAL AND ANR
Versus
STATE OF HP AND ORS**

CRMMO-512 of 2022

23.03.2026

Present: Mr. Virender Thakur, Advocate, for the petitioners.

Mr. Rajan Kahol & Mr. Vishal Panwar, Additional Advocates General, with Mr. Ravi Chauhan and Mr. Anish Banshtu, Deputy Advocates General, for State.

Mr. Saurab, Advocate, vice Mr. Dhananjay Sharma, Advocate, for respondent No.4.

HC Brij Mohan, No.03, PS Darlaghat, present in person along with record.

Learned counsel representing the respondent No.4 prays for and is granted further 3-4 days' time to have instructions in terms of order dated 06.03.2026.

List on 30.03.2026, as prayed for.

March 23, 2026

(Rajeev Raturi)

**(Sandeep Sharma),
Judge**